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(Rev. 01-31-2003)

SE~//08252034
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 08/25/2009

b6
b7C
b7E

I
Attn: ITOS I, CONUS 5

SSA I~";"';;"';";""';;""'~---""

~n~

To: Counterterrorism

London

International Operations

TFOS/PMCU/GFIU, Rml
SSAIL...- ----II

Attn: Legat I .....JI

Attn: Europe Unit

I

From: Kansas City
Squad 12/JTTF

Contact: TFO I
Approved By:

I b6
b7C

Drafted By:
~========:::::::::!._------,

Case ID #:

Title: ~.

b6
b7C

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7A
b7E

Synopsis:

(U) Derive~~
Declassx:

FBI SCG #3, Jan 1997
08252034

SE~T//08252034



COllDterterrorjsm
bl
b3
b7A
b7E

Enclosure (s) : (U) There are two enclosures: (1) IThe Noh ce of
Initiat~on for ITOp l/CONUS 5; and (2) Electronic
for the I I --------......

SE T

b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E



SE¥
To: Counterterrorism From: Kansas City

~ 125/2009

S T

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E



COllDterterrorjsm

S*T
J..r.. om: Kansas
_ /25/2009

L- _

City



COllDterterrorjsm

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

SE



Counterterrorism

SE~T

SE~T

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

bl
fS)b3

b6
b7C



bl
b3
b7A
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C



bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

CityCOllDterterrorjsm

¥CRET
l...- .....IF1~.f/ 2 5~~~~~SITo·

S~T



bl
b3
b7A
b7E

COllntprtprrorjsmTo-

S~T

Fr...Om: K{n~s City
125/2009

-------------
bl

\ b3
b6
b7C
b7D

Pertinent Sensitive National Security Matters

bl
b3
b6
b7C

Known Identifiers

Descriptive Data:

(U) Main Subject



bl
b3
b7A
b7E

Counterterrorism From: Kansas City
L....- I /25/2009

To:

I
bl
b3
b6
b7C



COlJnterterrorjsm

LEAD (5) :

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

Set Lead 1: (Action)

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC

bl
b3

Set Lead 2: (Action)

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC
bl
b3

Set Lead 3: (Action)

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC

(TIl I lis realJestleddto proce~SttheI r~=-:-::"'~=__--1!ll
________________ an app r op r i a e suppo["ce3 systems.

bl
b3
b7E

Set Lead 4: ( Info)

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC

(U) CT Analysis Section: Read and clear.

~T



bl
b3
b7A
b7E

CityCQllpterterrQrjsmTo·

SE~

________________________F_r&~/25~~~~~S

Set Lead 5: ( Info)

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC

(U) TRRS: Read and clear.

Set Lead 6: (Info)

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC

(U) TFOS/PMCU: Read and clear .

••

SE~T



SEC~X1 - HUMAN

FED'AL~AUOF INVESTIGATION
CHS REPORTING DOCUMENT

Form Classification:
Source Id:
Date:
Case Agent Name:
Field Office:
Squad:

,....s.EiaillLfJ.2jXl.,- HUMAN

2010-08-06

I'-----=-=-__-----l

Kansas City
Squad Twelve

bl
b3
b7D

b6
b7C

Date of Contact:
ParticipantslWitnesses:

Type of Contact:
Location
Country:
City:
State:
Date of Report

2010-08-03

SAI ITF9L.....- ----'

In Person

UNITED STATES
Kansas City
Missouri
2010-08-05

b6
b7C

I\sl
----------------------------------~

Source Reporting:

IC_H_S_P_f_O_Y_id_e_d_t_b_e_fO_J_Jo_W_iU_Q_i_U_fo_f_ill_a_ti_o_u_a_ft_e_f_tf_a_Y_eJ_iU_Q_to_B_ei_D_lt_J_/e_b_aU_o_u_I_----I!SJ

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

bl
b3
b7D

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D



bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D



bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D



bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D



bl
(Sb3

b6
b7C
b7D



I-HUMAN



bl
b3
b7D

b6
b7C

Kansas City
Squad Twelve

Form Classification:
Source Id:
Date:
Case Agent Name:
Field Office:
Squad:

SEC~RNf/){l
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
CHS REPORTING DOCUMENT

I ~;:OP~/rxl
I I

Date of Contact:
ParticipantslWitnesses:

2010-01-25

TFOIL.....- ---' b6
b7C

Type of Contact:
Location
Country:
City:
State:
Date of Report

In Person

UNITED STATES
Kansas City
Missouri
2010-01-25

I.....- ISI
Source Reporting:

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

CHS provided the following information:

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D



SECRE~ORN//Xl

I

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D



#T
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE

To: Amman

Ankara
Athens
Cairo
Counterterrorism

International Operations

Chicago

Kansas City

Los Angeles

Seattle

From: Tel Aviv
Con tact: IA I

Approved By:

Attn:

Attn:
Attn:
Attn:
Attn:

Attn:

Attn:

Attn:

Attn:

Attn:

Date: 04/16/2010

Le~~r I I
IAI I
Leg"a"'E"
Legat
Legat
I TOS I~/"'C~O~N~U=S~I~I~I""/"':':'T~E:""::AM~~l"""

SSAI I
ITO~ 11/£'1'10 I

iiA~ J
ME~~~A r--------........---
FOS
CT- 3"------------

SS
SA
CT-r'"""-'-- ----,
SA
TF
CT-~2-:--------------I

~ir'
I-~------I
SIAl I
I -13 _

~i~~~7""J.,.,'I,...,",.,.I'~E-------

i~t l

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

Drafted

Case ID

SEC T

bl
b3
b7A
b7E



bl
b3
b7E

AmmanTo· Tr1 Aviv
04/16/2010

___________.....1

Title:

(S)

bl
b3
b7A
b7E bl

b3
b6
b7C

(S)

(S)

bl
b3
b7D

Derived From
Declassify

BI NSISCG-20080301
350416

Reference: (U) I I b7E

bl
b3
b7D
b7E

SE~



bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b7D

T



bl
b3
b7E

s~
Aviv
/16/2010

From·Amman

'-----__reI
bl

\S)b3
b7D

SE~



SEC'¥T

To: Amman From:
bl
b3
b7E

LEAD (5) :

Set Lead 1: ( Info)

ALL RECEIVING OFFICES

(U) Read and clear.

Set Lead 2: (Action)

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC
bl
b3
b7D
b7E

Set Lead 3: (Action)

CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO, IL
bl

fSl b3
b7D

Set Lead 4 : (Action)

KANSAS CITY

AT KANSAS CITY, MO

___________________________________.....!(5) ~t
Set Lead 5: (Action)

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CA

______________________________________Ht
••

SE~T



I004240003Z
FM DIRECTOR FBI
TO ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/ROUTINE
LEGATCANBERRAIROUTINE
LEGAT KUALA LUMPUR/ROUTINE
LEGATLONDON/ROUTINE
LEGAT OTTAWAlROUTINE
LEGATTELAVN/ROUTINE
INFO AMEMBASSY CANBERRAIROUTINEI
AMEMBASSY KUALA LUMPUR/ROUTINEI
AMEMBASSY LONDON/ROUTINEI
AMEMBASSY OTTAWAIROUTINEI
AMEMBASSY TEL AVN/ROUTINEI
ANCHORY FT GEORGE G MEADE MD/ROUTINEI
BUREAU OF ALCOHOL TOBACCO FIREARMS WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
CDR USNORTHCOMIROUTINEI
CDR902DMIGP FT GEORGE G MEADE MD/ROUTINEI
CIA WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
CIFA WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
COGARD INTELCOORDCEN WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DA AMHS WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DEPT OF ENERGY WASHINGTON DCIIIN-I/CN-III/ROUTINEI
DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DEPT OF JUSTICE COMMAND CENTER WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DEPT OF JUSTICE WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DEPT OF STATE WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DEPT OF TREASURY WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DIA WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DIDIR USINS WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DIRNAVCRIMINVSERV WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DIRNSA FT GEORGE G MEADE MD/ROUTINEI
DNI WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMIN HQ WASHINGTON DCIIOI/l/ROUTINEI
HQ AFOSI ANDREWS AFB MD/ROUTINEI
HQ BICE INTEL WASHINGTON DCIIIIWII/ROUTINEI
NCR NORAD USNORTHCOM PETERSON AFB CO/ROUTINEI
NCTC WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
NGA NAVY YARD WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
NRC WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
NRO WASHINGTON DCIIOS-HCOII/ROUTINEI
SECDEF WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
SECSTATE WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
TSA HQ WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
US CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
US SECRET SERVICE WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI



WHITE HOUSE NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
WHITE HOUSE SITUATION ROOM WASHINGTON DC/ROUTINEI
BT
SEecRETN~O

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b7E
b7D



bl
\~b3

b6
b7C
b7D
b7E



bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D
b7E



---~-~----------------------------------------------------

SE~TIVE - FOR OFFICIAL FBI INTERNAL USE ONLY

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7A
b7E



bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7A
b7D
b7E



bl
IS b3

b7E



bl

FOS/TFMUFA

bll b3SI b7E

VZCZCFBA466
RRRUEAIIA
DE RUCNFB #0046 1822021
ZNY SSSSS
R 012006Z JUL 10
FM FBI WASHINGTON DC
Tol""--- _
ZEN/FBI WASHINGTON DC
BT <:>
SEC RAD:1leoNNdR>RN
CITE: /11373/023351182/0046A
PASS: (S~ .....IkSI bl

SUBJECT:



(D) ON 05/3112010, A SIX PASSENGER/CARGO SHIP FLOTILLA

bl

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

bl
b3
b7E



ATTEMPTED TO BREAK THE NAVAL BLOCKADE AND REACH THE GAZA STRIP.
bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

{TIt ~ THE FOLLOWING IDENTIFIERS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED BY TFOS:

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

_____.....IL FBlliQICTD/TFOS/TFMU, JEH

b6
b7C

(Is) TFOSIf-T_FM_U_RE_Q_UE_S_T_S_I_f-- tl~t
b7E

.~.. POC:FAI
4913

-------

DRV FM:~OURCES DECL: 25XI-HUMAN

BT »<>:
#0046

bl~-----::-:--------~===::;:============================:::;-~

IU)



(Rev. 05-01-2008)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bl
b3
b7E

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 06/11/2010

To: Counterterrorism Attn: TF05/TFMU
55AI I b6

FAI I b7C

Attn:

Attn:

International Operations

Tel Aviv

Attn: MEU

55~
FO ______---J

i~~~tJ'--------------l~

From: Chicago

Squad CT-3

Contact: 541..- _
Approved By:

Drafted By:

b6
b7C

Case ID #: (5)

Title: (5)
bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

/

bl
b3
b7D
b7E

(u)

bl
b3
b7E



bl
b3
b7Ebl

b3
b7E

. From: Chicagot rtprronsm t~:~ [J:C.Q.O.l.lJ'JQW,l;Je.l.l......._-··lsr/2010~~~---bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E
b7A

I

-

~'fS(1 08/25/2009
-----

bl
b3
b7A

b7E bl

S~ETD~r~ ~~E



To: I,

Re:1

From: Chicago

6/11/2010

./ bl
SEC)L...---l"IO(OfN b3

bl -1'1....--..1'15) b7E

b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D
b7E

(U) On 05/31/2010, a six passenger/cargo ship flotilla attempted to break the naval blockade and reach

the Gaza Strip. According to press releases and interviews withl ~he was aboard the Turkish flagged

shipped MARl MARMARA when the boat was boarded by Israeli Naval Forces. Further, news reports and personal accounts

b6
b7C

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7A
b7E

bl
b3
b7E



To: COIJnterterrorism From: Chicago

Re: I ~.. 6/11/201 0
\.S.I

b3
b7E

bl
b3
b7E

b6
...-- .b7C

is a United States resident of! I

froml I On 06/06/2010, the Israeli Defense Force

(IDF) news desk released the following press statement in reference to five members on the MARl MARMARAship having ties

to terrorism:

Writer believes thatL- ... is actually captioned subject

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

(U//REL TO USA,ISR) On 05/31/2010, a six passenger/cargo ship flotilla arremred to break the naval

blockade and reach the Gaza Strip. According to press releases and interviews wit~ she was aboard the

Turkish flagged shipped MARl MARMARAwhen the boat was boarded by Israeli Naval Forces. Further, news reports and

personal accounts froml I On 06/06/2010, the

Israeli Defense Force (IDF) news desk released the following press statement in reference to five members of the ship having

ties to terrorism:

b6
b7C

is a United States resident of!

Writer believes that

tRED¥~:'
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E



L

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b7E

J



To: Counterterrorism

Re: I I
lEAD(s):

Set Lead 1:

From: Chicago

1/2010

(Action)

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b7E

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.
bl
b3
b7D
b7E

Set Lead 2:

TEL AVIV

(Action)

AT TEL AVIV, ISRAEL

I~t______________________________________----1 b7E

Set Lead 3: ( Info)

INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

(U) Read and Clear .

••

bl
b3
b7E



(Rev. 05-01-2008)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bl
b3
b7E

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 08/06/2010

To: Counterterrorism Attn: TFOS/TFMU

~~i ~
Attn: ITOS I/CONUS III/Team 1

~~r ~ b6
b7C

International Operations Attn: MEU

551FO

Tel Aviv Attn: LEGAp SALAT

From: Chicago

Squad CT-3

Contact: sAI'--- _

Approved By:

Drafted By:

Case ID #: (5

Title: (5)

Derived Fr~ •.4NSISCG - 20090615
~ . ~ ~~~~nQnh

b6
b7C

•

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

bl
\!b3

/ b7E

I

S~ETD·o'MN
1St '

bl
b3
b7E



To: Counterterrorism From: Chicago

Re: ??,08/06/201 0

""--- ~.l1il 08!25!2009

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E
b7A

bl
b3
b7E



To: Counterterrorism From: Chicago

Re: ??,08/06/201 0

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D
b7E

(U) On 05/31/2010, a six passenger/cargo ship flotilla attempted to break the naval blockade and reach

the Gaza Strip. According to press releases and interviews withl Ishe was aboard the Turkish flagged

shipped MARl MARMARAwhen the boat was boarded by Israeli Naval Forces. Further, news reports and personal accounts

b6
b7C

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7A
b7E

bl
b3
b7E



To: Counterterrorism From: Chicago

Re: ??,08/06/201 0

fro~ IOn 06/06/2010, the Israeli Defense Force

(IDF) news desk released the following press statement in reference to five members on the MARl MARMARAship having ties

to terrorism:

bl
b3
b7E

b6
b7C

is a United States resident of

Writer believes tha~ ..I' is actually captioned subjectL- ..1

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D
b7E

(U//REL TO USA,ISR) On 05/31/2010, a six passenger/cargo ship flotilla anemred to break the naval

blockade and reach the Gaza Strip. According to press releases and interviews withI she was aboard the

Turkish flagged shipped MARl MARMARAwhen the boat was boarded by Israeli Naval Forces. Further, news reports and

personal accounts froml IOn 06/06/2010, the

Israeli Defense Force (IDF) news desk released the following press statement in reference to five members of the ship having

ties to terrorism:

b6
b7C

lis a United States resident of

bl
b3
b7E



To: Counterterrorism From: Chicago

Re: ??,08/06/201 0

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

bl
b3
b7E



To: Counterterrorism From: Chicago

Re: ??,08/06/201 0

lEAD(s):

bl
b3
b7E

Set Lead 1: (Action)

(SI

COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

~t~b7E

Set Lead 2:

TEL AVIV

(Action)

AT TEL AVIV, ISRAEL

(5)

Set Lead 3: ( Info)

bl
b3
b7E

I

INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

(U) Read and Clear .

••

bl
b3
b7E



(Rev. 06-04-2007)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE

To: Tel Aviv

Chicago

International Operations

Attn:

Attn:

Attn:

Date: 12/07/2010

LegaJ ....... _
ALAT[

---=========::::::;--
SA 1 _____

Middle East Unit

~~o[---I---....,

b6
b7C

Counterterrorism Attn: ITOS II/SOU I

ITOS II/ETIU I

From: Counterterrorism
Terrorist Financing Operations Section (TFOS)
Terrorist Financing Management Unit (TFMU)
JEH Room 4913 I
Contact: SSA -------------------_......

b6
b7C

F

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

DISSEMINATION OF CLASSIFIED INFORMATION TO

SE~T

S) .... is
S)

llU
)

I
(S)

(S)

9<

Title:

Drafted By:

Case ID #: (

~

Approved By:



bl
b3
b7E

From:Avjv

SE¥T

cOlIn... terteh~ism
/07/2010

L...- _

To:
Re:

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

Derived~ :
Declas.0'"Y'xn:

FBI NSISCG 20090615
20351202

bl I
b3
b7D
b7A
b7E

SE~T



bl
b3
b7E

From·Avjv

SE*..T
COJl..~terterror ism

\S(/07/2010

-------------

To:
Re:

bl
b3

bl
b3

Enclosure(s) : (U) Dissemination of Information to Foreign
Governments Form.

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7A
b7D
b7E

(U) On 05/31/2010, a six passenger/cargo ship flotilla attempted to break the naval blockade and reach the

Gaza Strip. According to press releases and interviews wit~ Ihe was aboard the Turkish flagged

shipped MAVI MARMARAwhen the boat was boarded by Israeli Naval Forces. Further, news reports and personal accounts

froml I On 06/06/2010, the Israeli Defense Force

(IDF) news desk released the following press statement in reference to five members on the MAVI MARMARAship having ties

to terrorism:

b6
b7C

~T



To:
Re:

Tel Aviv From: bl
b3
b7E

b6
b7C

is a United States resident 0

is actually captioned subjectbelieves that

Writer
L...:-~~--;----""'I-=--~--:--"""'1""""-:-:--;-------"'l---_----J

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

S T



~~ ~ I_T
_

P
_

J

_A_J_TJ_'J_T__F_r_O_ill_
O

__C_O_J_TIs~/g~ /~~ ~ ~ SID

(U) Questions regarding this communication should be
directed to SSAI ~

SE~

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C



bl
b3
b7E

From:

~T
Tel Aviv Counterterrorism

I~;";;;""";";;";'''';;;;'';'-;;''';;;''=';';'~''''';;;;'';;;''';;;;'I / 07 / 2 0 1 0
To:
Re:

LEAD (5) :

Set Lead 1: (Action)

TEL AVIV

AT TEL AVIV

bl
b3
b7D

I
bl
b3

Set Lead 2: ( Info)

ALL RECEIVING OFFICES

(U) Read and clear .
••



SEC~T
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 12/09/2010

b6
b7C

Le gat 11.....- ----11

ISA I .....l

Middle Ea~t Unit

~~ot l ---J

ITOS II/SOU IAttn:

Attn:

Attn:

Attn:Tel Aviv

International Operations

Counterterrorism

Chicago

To:

ITOS II/ETIU I

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

bl
b3
b7A
b7E

: b6
b7C

(S)
\(S)

.~

\

(S)

(S)Title:

Case ID #:

Drafted By:

From: Counterterrorism
Terrorist Financing Operations Section (TFOS)
Terrorist Financing Management Unit (TFMU)
JEH Room 4913
Contact: SSAI .....l

Approved By

DISSEMINATION OF CLASSIFIED INFORMATION TO F



To:
Re:

Avjv From·
bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3
b6
b7C
b7E

bl
b3

bl
b3
b7A
b7E



To:
Re:

Tel Avjv From·

bl
b3

bl
b3
b7E

bl
b3

Enclosure(s) : (U) Dissemination of Information to Foreign
Governments Form.

bl

b3 I
b6
b7C
b7A
b7D
b7E

(U) On 05/31/2010, a six passenger/cargo ship flotilla attempted to break the naval blockade and reach the

Gaza Strip. According to press releases and interviews wit~ Ishe was aboard the Turkish flagged ship b6
MAVI MARMARAwhen the boat was boarded by Israeli Naval Forces. Further, news reports and personal accounts from b7CI I On 06/06/2010, the Israeli Defense Force (IDF)

news desk released the follOWing press statement In reference to hve members on the MAVI MARMARAship having ties to

terrorism:
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